
NY.STOCK 
EXCHANGE 

New York Stock Exchange, lnc. 
55 Water Street 
New York. New York 10041 

INTERPRETATION 
MEMO 

Regulation and Surveillance 

Number 81-3 
July 21,1981 

PLEASE ROUTE TO CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICEK/PARTNER 

To Members, Member Organizations and Handbook Subscribers 

Subject: Interpretation Update to SEC Rule 15c3-l and 15c3-3 

The accompanying Handbook material includes new interpretations 
of Rule 15c3-l and modification to previously issued interpretations 
of Rule 15c3-3. 

The reference numbers of the new and modified items are as follows: 

Topic 

Stock Loan Deficit 
Bank Loan Collateral 

Repurchase Agreements 
Non-Transferable or 
Restricted Securities 

Topic 

Firm Bank Loan 
Collateral 
Allocations 

Remove Old Pages 

140 - 140-1 
174 
1383 - 1384 
1385 - 1386 
1421 

* * * 
SEC Rule 15c3-l 
Interpretation 

(c) (2) (iv) (B) 
(c) (2) (11) (ii) 

/02 

/03 

SEC Rule 15c3-3 
Interpretation 

Exhibit A Item 2 
Notes J and 4 

Filing Instructions 

Insert 

140 
174 
1383 -
1384-1 
1385 -
1421 -

Page 

140-1 

175 

175 

1421-,J.422 
1384-1385 

New Pages 

140-1 
175 
1384 

1-386 
1422 


