

## INTERPRETATION MEMO

New York Stock Exchange, Inc. 55 Water Street New York, New York 10041 Regulation and Surveillance

Number 81-3 July 21,1981

## PLEASE ROUTE TO CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/PARTNER

To Members, Member Organizations and Handbook Subscribers

Subject: Interpretation Update to SEC Rule 15c3-1 and 15c3-3

The accompanying Handbook material includes new interpretations of Rule 15c3-1 and modification to previously issued interpretations of Rule 15c3-3.

The reference numbers of the new and modified items are as follows:

Topic	SEC Rule 15c3-1 Interpretation	Page
Stock Loan Deficit Bank Loan Collateral Repurchase Agreements Non-Transferable or Restricted Securities	(c)(2)(iv)(B)	140-1
	(c)(2)(11)(ii) /02	175
	/03	175
·	SEC Rule 15c3-3 Interpretation	
Topic		
Firm Bank Loan Collateral Allocations	Exhibit A Item 2 Notes 3 and 4	1421-1422 1384-1385
	Filing Instructions	

Remove Old Pages	Insert New Pages
140 - 140-1 174 1383 - 1384 1385 - 1386 1421	140 - 140-1 174 - 175 1383 - 1384 1384-1 1385 - 1386 1421 - 1422